Gold Price Base Case

US$1,500 per ounce gold

Sensitivities

Most significant sensitivity to gold price, capex and opex

Financial Results and Sensitivities
R O Z I N O  R E V I S E D  P R E F E A S I B I L I T Y  S T U D Y

Notes:
(1) Base case parameters assume a gold price of US$1,500/ounce and an exchange rate (CAD$ to US$) of 0.75. Tintyava Property (Rozino) ownership; 70% Velocity, 30% Gorubso Kardzhali AD.
Financial results on 100% equity basis.

(2) All-In Sustaining Cost (AISC) is defined as all cash costs related to production costs such as mining, processing, refining, site administration, and NSR royalty to final product (direct and indirect), and
mine closure and rehabilitation. Sustaining capital costs related to continuing the business including development and equipment required to sustain production are included. Taxes, working capital,
M&A, disposals, and acquisitions as well as new mine development capital costs are excluded.

(3) Cash Costs include production costs such as mining, processing, refining, site administration, and NSR royalty, divided by gold ounces sold to arrive at a cash cost per gold ounce sold.

Sensitivities After-Tax IRR%
After-Tax NPV5%

(US$M)

CAPEX
-25% 46.5% 158

Base Case 27.4% 123
+25% 15.3% 77

OPEX
-25% 37.9% 186

Base Case 27.4% 123
+25% 13.8% 47

Gold Price
US$1,125 (-25%) 10.2% 27

Base Case US$1,500 27.4% 123
US$1,875 (+25%) 41.4% 218

Gold Price US$1,125/oz US$1,500/oz US$1,875/oz US$2,250/oz

After-Tax NPV0  (US$M) $58 $179 $301 $423
After-Tax NPV5 (US$M) $27 $123 $218 $314

After-Tax NPV0  ($M) CAD $77 CAD $239 CAD $401 CAD $563
After-Tax NPV5 ($M) CAD $35 CAD $163 CAD $291 CAD $419

After Tax IRR % 10.2% 27.4% 41.4% 53.5%

Page |  12

Pipeline of Projects and Project Generation Program

Rozino
Revised prefeasibility returning an after tax IRR of 27.4%

Obichnik
Resource estimate

Makedontsi – Dangovo
Mineralization intersected below thin limestone cover

BUILDING A MULTI-ASSET PRODUCTION PROFILE

Iglika
Drill program in prospective mineral belt

Project Generation and Applications
Throughout southern & central Bulgaria

Page  |  13

E X P L O R A T I O N  R O Z I N O

Potential for Resource Expansion

Rozino Exploration

Benefiting from extensive existing data, the Rozino deposit
and exploration upside has been under review.